
 

May 20, 2020 

Web Announcement 2202 

 
Telehealth Billing Instructions for Outpatient Providers Submitting 
Institutional Claims 

The GT modifier (telehealth service rendered via interactive audio and video telecommunications system) is 
required for distant site services billed by outpatient providers on institutional claims. 

Please review the updated Telehealth Billing Instructions for billing information. 

 

https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/NV_Billing_Telehealth.pdf

